HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 752 by Representative Cormier

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Act" insert "No."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "Legislature of Louisiana, as amended by Act No. 877 of the 1999 Regular
- 6 Session of the Louisiana Legislature, relative to the Lake Pontchartrain Basin
- Foundation; to provide relative to the membership of the board of directors
- 8 of the Lake Pontchartrain Basin Foundation: to provide relative to
- 9 qualifications to serve on the board of directors; and to provide for related
- 10 matters."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "Section 1. Section 1(B) of Act No. 716 of the 1989 Regular Session of the
- Louisiana Legislature, as amended by Act No. 877 of the 1999 Regular Session of the
- 15 Legislature,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 10, change "Section 1(B)." to "B."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 1, line 12, change "which" to "that"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 13, change "this Section" to "the Act that originated as House Bill No. 752
- of the 2020 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 1, line 16, after "basin" change the colon ":" to a period "." and change "one" to
- 27 "One"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 1, delete line 20 in it's entirety
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu there the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

I	"parishes: St. John the Baptist, St. Charles, St. Bernard, and Tangipahoa.
2	appointed as follows:
3	(1) Three members shall be appointed to represent certain specified parishes,
4	one by each of the governing authorities of each of the following parishes: Orleans,
5	Plaquemines, and St. Bernard. The member appointed to represent a parish shall be
6	a resident of that parish.
7	(2) Three members shall be appointed by the Louisiana Oyster Task Force.
8	(3) Three members shall be appointed by the Louisiana Shrimp Task Force.
9	The foundation shall be created for"